
ATTACHMENT A 
 

 
The County of Orange 

Agreement No. C-4-1256 Fact Sheet 
 
 
1. December 13, 2004, Joint Agreement No. C-4-1256, $283,521, approved by the 

Board of Directors (Board). 
 

 Joint agreement for the operation, maintenance, and financial management 
of the Orange County 800 Megahertz Countywide Coordinated 
Communications Systems (CCCS). 

 
2. June 12, 2017, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-4-1256, $674,231, pending 

approval by the Board. 
 

 Amendment to share in the cost of the operation, maintenance, and 
financial management of the Orange County 800 Megahertz CCCS. 
 

 
Total committed to the County of Orange Agreement No. C-4-1256:  $957,752. 


